

HIMACHAL PRADESH JUDICIAL ACADEMY

CURZON HOUSE, BOILEAUGANJ, SHIMLA – 171005

[Est. vide Notification No. Home (E) 3-17/2003-II dated 24th November 2005]

Phone: 0177-2831141	Telefax: 0177-2831602
e-Mail: ja-hp@nic.in	Web: www.hpsja.nic.in

Ref. No.: HPJA/Conf. Sentencing/2014/

Dated: 29.10.2014

То

1. The District & Sessions Judge, Shimla (H.P.)

2. The District & Sessions Judge, Kangra at Dharamshala (H.P.)

3. The District & Sessions Judge, Solan (H.P.)

4. The District & Sessions Judge, Hamirpur (H.P.)

5. The District & Sessions Judge, Una (H.P.)

6. The District & Sessions Judge, Chamba (H.P.)

7. The District & Sessions Judge, Sirmour at Nahan (H.P.)

8. The District & Sessions Judge, Kinnaur at Rampur Bushehar (H.P.)

9. The District & Sessions Judge, Kullu (H.P.)

10. The District & Sessions Judge, Mandi (H.P.)

11. The District & Sessions Judge, Bilaspur (H.P.).

Subject: One day Conference on "Sentencing and Victimology" for all the Judicial Officers of Himachal Pradesh on 15th November, 2014.

· Sir,

"Jai Hind"

I have the honour to submit that the H.P. Judicial Academy is going to organize **One day Conference on "Sentencing and Victimology" for all the Judicial Officers of Himachal Pradesh on 15th November, 2014**, in the new Auditorium of Hon'ble High Court of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.

I may, therefore, request your goodself to kindly advise the nominated Judicial Officers posted in your Civil and Sessions Division to send their requisition for reservation of accommodation during the said Conference at Shimla, by 05.11.2014, enabling the Academy to make suitable arrangements well in time.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

Gd/-(Rakesh Kainthla) Director Dated: 29.10.2014

Endst. No. Ref. No.: HPJA/Conf. Sentencing/2014/ \$969 Copy forwarded to:

The System Analyst of Academy; with the direction to upload the same in the website of the Academy and also send the same to all the Judicial Officers through e-mail.

